
Question on Notice
Number. 46

Asked on Wednesday, 23 February 2005

MS LEE LONG asked the Minister for Communities, Disability Services and Seniors (MR PITT)-

With reference to the 77 non-government organisations providing services to Queenslanders with a disability
which received assistance through the latest round of funding from the Beattie
Government –

(1) Will he provide a list of all organisations receiving this funding?
(2) What are the amounts allocated to each organisation receiving this funding?
(3) Will he provide a list of those receiving (a) ‘recurring’ funding and (b) ‘one off’ funding?

ANSWER:

Recurrent and non-recurrent allocations to 17 organisations were as follows:

RECURRENT NON-
RECURRENT

DARLING DOWNS/SOUTH WEST REGION
Blue Care South West Queensland – Warwick Disability Support
Services

0 152,700

St Marks Further Education Centre – Waminda 109,914 3,000
St Vincent de Paul Society 110,885 0
Salvation Army (Qld) Property Trust (Horton Village) 38,925 1,500
Warrina Services 32,944 0
Granite Belt Support Services Incorporated 3,000 25,000
Anglicare Western Region – Enable Lifestyle Support 15,490 5,000
Care Goondiwindi 9,934 3,000

FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND/CAPE YORK REGION
FNQ Independent Living Support Association Incorporated 43,746 0
Tableland Community Link 0 36,000
ARC Disability Services Incorporated Cairns Respite Services 7,546 15,356

FITZROY/CENTRAL WEST REGION
Anglicare Central Queensland – Biloela Support Service 23,420 17,395
Emerald Community Participation Services 36,229 2,300
Access Recreation Incorporated 24,597 1,500
Capricornia Respite Care Association Incorporated 15,258 0

GOLD COAST REGION
Centacare – Southern Star Community Services 0 21,682
Gold Coast Community Lifestyles Association Incorporated 8,771 1,500

GREATER BRISBANE REGION
Endeavour Foundation 4,699,409 65,000
Cerebral Palsy League of Queensland 629,790 268,013
Lifeline Community Care 725,725 61,667
Centacare – Southside Supported Accommodation 237,949 16,500
Autism Queensland Incorporated 97,285 97,285
Centacare – North West Supported Accommodation 126,509 62,424
Queensland Deaf Society 136,700 29,632
Foundation for Independence, Recreation and Social Training
Incorporated

128,293 7,488

SWARA Sunshine Welfare and Remedial Association 88,394 14,146
SeQual Association Incorporated 22,796 69,049
SHARE (Special Housing Association of Redlands) Incorporated 48,344 32,500
ROPE Redcliffe Opportunities for Peoples Enhancement Association
Incorporated

69,077 0

Centacare – Westcare Family Supported Services 0 64,621


Q-RAPID/Lifestream Foundation 35,720 24,930
Breakaway Incorporated 43,974 0
Muscular Dystrophy Association of Queensland Incorporated 0 43,779
Friends of L’Arche Brisbane 19,240 15,646
ARAFMI Queensland Incorporated – Coolibah Family Support
program

4,549 24,350

Access Incorporated 28,264 0
Enhanced Care Association t/a Stanley Terrace Family Support 22,537 3,000
ARAFMI Queensland Incorporated – Jerendine Family Support
Program

20,617 1,500

Mobile Attendant Care Service 20,864 0
Anglicare – Brisbane 18,856 1,500
Centacare – Soubirous Place Disability Services 1,279 18,838
River North Lifestyles Association Incorporated 4,893 5,374
Handihome Sunnybank Incorporated 3,767 0

MACKAY/WHITSUNDAY REGION
Whitsunday Flexible Respite Care Incorporated 23,924 17,050
Mackay and District Respite Care Association Incorporated – Engedi 33,832 0
Mackay Life Enhancement Group Incorporated 18,008 0

MORETON REGION
Community Care Incorporated 69,486 61,034
Rural Lifestyles Options Association Incorporated 89,891 0
Centacare – CHARM (Care, Help and Respite/Recreation Movement) 33,415 0

NORTH QUEENSLAND REGION
Queensland Lifestyle Services Incorporated 114,380 0
New Way Agencies Proprietary Limited 47,261 43,000
Ingham Parents Support Group Incorporated 80,131 0
Centacare – Townsville (Roan Catholic trust Corporation for the Diocese of Townsville)

58,385 3,934

Townsville Independence Program for Adult Community Living
Incorporated

58,427 0

Innisfail District Flexi Respite Association Incorporated 58,250 0
(ACCESS Inc) Accommodation, Community Care and Essential
Support Services Incorporated

50,786 1,500

Supported Options in Lifestyle Access Services Incorporated 41,366 3,750
Community Connection Incorporated 15,600 2,600
Inclusion Works Incorporated 5,614 4,500
Burdekin Community Association Incorporated 9,473 0
Life Without Barriers 5,006 0

SUNSHINE COAST REGION
Sunshine Coast Family Networks Association Incorporated 50,546 77,815
(SPIRAL) Supporting People in Respite and Lifestyles Incorporated 0 97,310
Horizons Respite and Recreation Association Incorporated 28,739 51,529
VIP Net Incorporated 52,847 0
Link -In Association Sunshine Coast Incorporated 39,396 0
Avenues Lifestyle Support Association Incorporated 6,698 32,057
Choice Support Service Incorporated 1,700 27,855
Community Focus Association Incorporated (Discovery) 14,244 0
Centacare – Caboolture Services 12,576 1,500

WIDE BAY/BURNETT REGION
Community Lifestyle Support Incorporated 157,107 0
YMCA Disability Services – Youth Services 0 56,070
Hervey Bay Community Access Association Incorporated 41,782 12,908
Town and Country Community Options 50,414 0
Bay Support Services Group Incorporated (Part A) 35,000 0
Bay Support Services Group Incorporated (Part B) 20,000 0
Wide Bay Respite Services Association Incorporated 26,474 3,500

